Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Allotment committee of the Board of 
Directors of the Company, today i.e., December 19, 2025, has approved the allotment of 48,134 (Forty-
Eight Thousand One Hundred Thirty Four) fully paid-up equity shares of face value Rs. 10/- each at an 
issue price of Rs. 1454.30/- per share (including a premium of Rs. 1,444.30/-), as per details enclosed 
in Annexure I. 

The said shares have been allotted for consideration other than cash, in exchange for the acquisition of